

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 3304/2025

Saddik Hussain Urf Sahil S/o Rahuldeen

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manish Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Gupta, PP Mr. Gurvindra Singh, for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

12/01/2026

Learned counsel for the accused petitioner served the copy of challan papers to the learned Public Prosecutor.

List the matter after one week.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Gaurav Srivastava /188