

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 3304/2025

Saddik Hussain Urf Sahil S/o Rahuldeen

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 661/2026

Ikbal Son Of Karim Khan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Sweta Soni for Mr. Manish Gupta Mr. Aslam S. Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Harmeet Singh for Mr. Gurvindra Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

28/03/2026

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 3304/2025:

List the matter after one week.

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 661/2026:

Learned Public Prosecutor is also directed to inform the complainant/victim as the instant matter pertains to the SC/ST Act.

List the matter after one week, as prayed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J