

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 3304/2025

Saddik Hussain Urf Sahil S/o Rahuldeen
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 661/2026

Ikbal Son Of Karim Khan
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv. Mr. Aslam S. Khan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, PP Mr. Gurvindra Singh, Adv. for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

09/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted a copy of the charge-sheet, same is taken on record.

List these matters after one week.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J